
33 Respondents
Group Chair

EV Infrastructure Group
Last First Jurisdiction/Organization Email Phone #

1 Alexander Michael Cassidy Turley michael.alexander@cassidyturley.com 202-266-1339
2 Anderson Nadia Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers
3 Arabia Steve NRG Steven.Arabia@nrgenergy.com 240-620-4441
4 Backe Dyan City of Gaithersburg dbacke@gaithersburgmd.gov 301-258-6330
5 Bannerman Erica City of Alexandria erica.bannerman@alexandriava.gov 703-746-4067
6 Bizjak Anthony Fairfax County anthony.bizjak@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-324-3548
7 Chamberlin Anna District Department of Transportation anna.chamberlin@dc.gov 202-671-2218
8 Constantine Elena COG DTP econstantine@mwcog.org 202-962-3312
9 Hynes Kathleen Montgomery County, General Services, Fleet Management kathleen.hynes@montgomerycountymd.gov 240-777-5625

10 King Emil District Department of the Environment emil.king@dc.gov 202-870-7248
11 Kolawole Olayinka District Department of the Environment   Olayinka.Kolawole@dc.gov 202-671-4096
12 Medearis Dale NVRC dmedearis@novaregion.org 703-642-4630
13 Neal Steve sneal@knealinternation.com 301-772-5100
14 O'Donnell Roger Eaton rogerho'donnell@eaton.com  410-720-6720 
15 Perez Ellice Zipcar
16 Powers Cassie Georgetown Climate Center powers@law.georgetown.edu 202-661-6695
17 Reich Jerry Green Power Technology jreich@gptechnology.com 480-772-4227 
18 Rice Chris MEA crice@energy.state.md.us 410-260-7207
19 Salehi Najib Loudoun County najib.salehi@loudoun.gov 703-737-8442
20 Schey Stephen ECOtality SSchey@ecotality.com 480-719-4782
21 Schneider Tina MNCPPC-M tina.schneider@montgomeryplanning.org 301-495-2101
22 Silverman Scott Criswell Automotive fleet-man@msn.com   301-948-5460
23 Sivasailam Daivamani COG DTP siva@mwcog.org 202-962-3226
24 Sorensen Jill BEVI jatsorensen@gmail.com 443-514-7122
25 Stewart Audrey Georgetown University Office of Senior VP ams399@georgetown.edu 202-687-4284
26 Willis Claude GWRCCC claude.willis2@dc.gov 202-671-1579
27 Zonderwyk Kelly Arlington County Fresh AIRE kzonderwyk@arlingtonva.us 703-228-4822
28 Zyla Kate Georgetown Climate Center zyla@law.georgetown.edu 202-661-6558

EV Policy and Processes Group
1 Arabia Steve NRG Steven.Arabia@nrgenergy.com 240-620-4441
2 Agazi Kambiz Fairfax County kambiz.agazi@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-324-1788
3 Alexander Michael Cassidy Turley michael.alexander@cassidyturley.com 202-266-1339
4 Anderson Nadia Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers
5 Backe Dyan City of Gaithersburg dbacke@gaithersburgmd.gov 301-258-6330
6 Chamberlin Anna District Department of Transportation anna.chamberlin@dc.gov 202-671-2218
7 Cosby Sarah Dominion sarah.cosby@dom.com 804-819-2807
8 Fritz Katherine MNCPPC-PG Katharine.Fritz@ppd.mncppc.org 301-952-5402
9 Goldstein Dave The Electric Vehicle Association of Greater Washington DC goldie.ev1@juno.com 301-602-4892

10 Kaplan Noel Fairfax County Noel.Kaplan@fairfaxcounty.gov 703-324-1369
11 King Emil District Department of the Environment emil.king@dc.gov 202-870-7248

Survey Respondents

Respondents unique to each group
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12 Neal Steve sneal@knealinternation.com 301-772-5100
13 Perez Ellice Zipcar
14 Powers Cassie Georgetown Climate Center powers@law.georgetown.edu 202-661-6695
15 Rice Chris MEA crice@energy.state.md.us 410-260-7207
16 Salehi Najib Loudoun County najib.salehi@loudoun.gov 703-737-8442
17 Schey Stephen ECOtality SSchey@ecotality.com 480-719-4782
18 Sheman Michael Pepper & Hobbes, Inc. peppersherman@gmail.com 202-321-8955
19 Silverman Scott Criswell Automotive fleet-man@msn.com   301-948-5460
20 Sivasailam Daivamani COG DTP siva@mwcog.org 202-962-3226
21 Stewart Audrey Georgetown University Office of Senior VP ams399@georgetown.edu 202-687-4284
22 Wolfe Terry The Community College of Baltimore County twolfe@ccbcmd.edu 443-840-4968
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